£IUWAO

ForkcClse: g ) cpop Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION oo &
: . ober
Efiective Date: OL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION Form must be Typed

District # 2 -
Form must be Signed
sca? | Jves [Z]No NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRil.L Al blanks must be Fitled
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Expected Spud Date: 10'3;08 Spot Description:
mont oga ar
Y ye o -SW U SW 5o 35 mwp 7 g RS [ eXw
5214 @ee) - es0 W teettrom [_IN /[X] S Line of Section
QPERATOR: License# a60 ¥
Name: Lario Oil & Gas Company feet from D E / . W Line of Section
Address 1: 301 S. Market Is SECTION: [X]Regular [ Jireguiar?
Address 2: - (Nate: Locale well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
City: Wichita State: XS __ Zjp: 67202 4, County: Kingman
. Jay Schweikert ’
Contact P;r:_c;r;s-seﬂ Lease Name; Heften well ; _1-35RE
Phone: z . Broadwa
/ Field Name: ; Y
; 33350 ¥
CONTRACTOR: License# Is this a Prorated f Spaced Field? ~ DYes No
Name:  Southwind Drilling Company Target Formation(g); _ Mississippian
N it boundary line (i .0 <
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Typa Equipment: earest Lease or unit boundary line (in foolage):

Ground Surface Elevation; 1430 est.

Water weil within one-guarter mile:

Xoi «” [ JemmRec [ Jinfieta _ mud Rotary =
Gas Storage Pool Ext. Alr Rotary
Disposal | |wildcat [[Jcable
Seismic ; # of Holes DOther
Other:

feet MSL
Public water supply well within one mile:
Depth to bottom of fresh water: 45
Depth to bottom of usable water: 180

.
Yes (X|N
Surface Pipe by Akernate: I I:] no-

Length of Surface Pipe RiemmeeHespe set. __ 207 already set -

el

}f OWWO: old well information as follows:

Operator: Pickrell Drilling Co. / Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): Nonhe
Well Name: Branine #1 Projected Total Dapth; ___ 4100 -
Kinderhook *

1-1-63 Formation at Total Depth:

Water Source for Drilling Operations:
DYBS.NU [ Jwell [_Jrarm Pond [Xjotmer_

DWR Permit #;

Original Campletion Date: Original Total Depth: L_

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal welibore?
If Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

-
DYes No

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWA [ )
Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

AFFIDAVIT KANSAS OO?!EO%E‘I:\;&(‘;OMMF‘W
The undessigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eveniual plugging of this well will gomply with K.8.A. 55 et. seq. v
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met: SEP U 9 2008
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement po the top; in all cases surface pipe shall &%ﬁﬁwgg 1SION

through all unconsolidated materials plus a minirmum of 20 feet into the underlying formation,

4, 1t the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented In;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from bslow any usabie water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appandix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. /n all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

(4]

| hereby certity that the statements made herein are true and correct t

9-8-08

Operations Engineer

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent. Title:
3 Remember to: g

For KCC Use ONLY / - File Drill Pit Application (form GDP-1) with intent to Drill;
15 DI OOYFI- ODO-0O) - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

i i ore - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration crders; ..'3
Conductor pipe required feet - Notify appropriate district office 48 houts prior 1o workovar or re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required ﬂ? 07 feat per ALT.EI/DH - Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
Approved by: M 9-—/00( - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If this permit hay expired (See: authorized expiration date} please
This authorization expires: ? (00 ? - check the box bélow and return to the address below.
(This authonization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval dale.} I:l
[ ] well Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date: =

Spud date: Agent: Signature of Operator or Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW

Pilat of acreage atiributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

I the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complefe this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells,

APINo. 15- (D9S DOYPL -0/

Lario Oil & Gas Company

Operatar: Location of Well: County: Kingman

Lease: eften 660 feet from N/ S Line of Section
Well Number: __1-35 RE 660 teettrom || E / [X] W Line of Section
Fielg: Broadway Sec, 35 Twp, 27 S. R.5 (e w

Number of Acres attributable to well:
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: - - Sw . 8w

Is Section: Flegular or I:]Irregular

If Section is trregular, locate welfl from nearest corner boundary.

Section comer used: | _|NE[_Jnw] |seE[ Jsw

PLAT
{Show location of the well and shade allributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

EXAMPLE

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: in all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary kine (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

w



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Form CDP-1
Apill 2004
Form must be Typed

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: Lario Oil & Gas Company Uca'lse Number: 5214
Operator Address: 301 S. Market Wichita KS 67202
Contact Person: Jay Schweikert Phone Number:  316-265-5611
Lease Name & Wet No.: Helten 1-35 RE Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pitis: SW . swW
[[Jemergency Pt [] Bum Pit IZIPmpqsed DExisting sec. |35 wwp_27 p_ 5 DEastmt
[ setting P Driting Pit if Existing, date constructed: __ reetfrom|__|North /D<]South Line of Section
[CJworkover Pt~ [] Haukoff Pi 6 ,
. - Feetfr 1) west Line of

P Saoot AP No. o Your oo Pt capacily: eetfrom|__| East /[X]west Line of Section

7,100 {bbis) Kingman . County
IsthepitlocatedinaSemlﬂveGrountherArea?DYes [Z»No Chioride concentration: mg/

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Phs only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Adtificial Liner? How is the pit tined If a plastic liner Is not used?
Xwe [ v (X Bertonie
100 Length (feet) 100 Wit (foet) L] v steetpis

Pit dimensions (afl but working pis):

4

L (feel)

1 noent

Depth from ground leve! to deepest point:

if the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monttoring.

RECEIVED

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

2333 103

feet Depth of water well

Source of information:

feet measured

KANSAS CORPORATION C*
SEP 09 2008
CONSERVATION DIV
Depth to shallowest fresh water 35 feet.

T vt ovmer L1 actroiog X1 o

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Drifling, Workover an

Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

1Q-QQ 45/ 00 - SEO-5/

Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilingAworkover: Bentonite Mud
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utllized: 2
Barrels of fiuid produced daily: Abandonment procedurs: Allow for evaporation. Fill in and cover
pits.
Does the slope from the tank battery allow afl spilled fluids to
fiow info the pit? Dm DNo Drilt pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
Imwmmglnnabmwm«nsamm:mmmmmt%mm befef.
9-8-08 7 l,ﬂ
Date Sfgnature of Applicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY Steel Pit Q RFAC [ )] rFas[]
1823 /et
Date Received: _ | 2| &3 _ pecit Number: Permit Date:__|__\ ' Lease Inspection: [ 3 Yes [ Ne-

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




N
KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 23, 2008

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S. Market
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Helten Lease Well No. 1-35 RE
SW/4 Sec. 35-27S-05W

Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:;

District staff has inspected the location and has determined that an unsealed condition will present a

pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has instructed that no earthen pits are to be use
used. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which dis
the contents in the steel pits and the amount of fluid that w

d at the location. Steel pits are to be
posal well you will utilize to dispose of
ill be disposed. If a haul-off pit is

necessary please file, form CDP-1, Application for Surface Pit. This location will have to be

inspected prior to approval of the haul-off pit application.

If fluids are taken to an authorized disposal well, please call
Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and Production Waste Tr:

he District Office at (316) 630-4000.
nsfer, within 30 days of fluid removal.

Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

Sincerely,

%o»@:ﬁ? M
Kathy Maynes

Envircnmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 # http://kcc.ks.gov/

o -~-00-LyRhoo ™S bO-S!



N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

82-3-607. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.

(a) Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

(1)  Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other il and gas operation approved by the
commission or to road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

(2) dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the

alternate | requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was generated
during the drilling and completion of the well; or

(3) dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The
requirements may include any of the following:

(A) Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K A.R.
82-3-602 (f); :

(B) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the
commission;

(C) removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned
by the same landowner or to another produging lease or unit operated by the same

operator, if prior written permission from the landowner has been obtained; or

(D) removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the
department.

(b) Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:

(1) A $1,000 penalty for the first violation;
(2) a$2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
(3) a $5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1(2004)

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: Yes [INo [

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner: Yes [_]

No[_] If yes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained. Attach written permission to
haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by
the same operator: Yes[_] No[_] [f yes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained.

Attach permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit
is to be located, to the haul-off pit application.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078,
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211 ® h

ichita, KS 67202-3802
://kcc ks.gov/

\o~0 o~ LRhOO~ SHO " S!




/S~ 09S-009P7-00-00

STATE OF KANSAS i -
fE CORPORATION COMMISSION orm CP-4

= all Informatian Completely
. Required Affidavit . WELL PLUGCING RECORD
4i] or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wishies, Bt Kingman County, Sec...35 Twp. 27 _ Bge. (B} 5 _(w)
: NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWY” or footage from lines. C SW SW
T , ‘ Lease Owner. Pickrell Drilling Company
| ! | Lease Name Branine Well No__ 1
! i ‘ Office Address 705 4th National Bank Bldg, Wichita 2, Kansas
— f'_ - ‘_:_ﬂ" Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
I | Date well completed January 4,19 63
‘ i ! Application for plugging Bled January 4,19 63
J i Application for plugging approved January 4 10 63
i | Plugging commenced January 4 1563
| l Plugging completed January 4 1563
— 1_ — T3 T i_‘ I Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
i |
I ! If 2 producing well is abandoned, date of last production 1.
. l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locals well correctly on abuve "
Sastim Plat menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well @Gilbert P. Toman
Producing formation Depth to top Bottomn Total Depth of Well 3830 peer
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations,
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FDRMATION CONTENT FROM IO 81Z2E PUT IN PULLED QUT
8 5/8" | 207! None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fuid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole, If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from . feetto
e _feet for each plug set.

Heavy mud to 180'., Set plug. Cemented with
o 20 .sacks cement. Heavy mud to 40'. Set plug,

Cemented with 10 sacks cement to bottom of

cellar Plugged rat hole with 2 sacks cement.

(If additional description ix ¥, use BACK of this sheet )
Name of Plugging Contractor. PICKRELL DRILLING COMP
Address 705 4th National Bank Bujlding, Wichita 2, Kamsas

STATE OF RANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ss.
C, W, SEBITS p 7 =

§ operatar) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the

brein tained and the log of the
2

Rl e Y A S 2
705 _4th Natrionall Bank, Wichiras 2. Kansas
(Address)
SusscrmEd AN $woORN TO before me this. 8th day of .y January (8 1903
A e -
My commission expires__oJUOE 21, 1966 Maxine Blackman Notary Public.






